@ROCK HARD

2025
BALL SCHEDULE

Saturday, Feb 1

vs. Georgetown 11:00

SCRIMMAGES

at Georgetown 1:00

at Georgetown 10:30

Monday, Feb 3

vs. CedarPark 7:00

vs. Cedar Park 4:30

Tuesday, Feb 4

vs. Cedar Park 5:00

Friday, Feb 7

vs. Westlake 4:30

at Westlake 4:30

at Westlake 7:30

Monday, Feb 10

vs. Anderson 6:00

Thursday, Feb 13

at Liberty Hill 5:30

Friday, Feb 14

at Liberty Hill 5:30

Saturday, Feb 15

at Liberty Hill 10:30

Monday, Feb 17

Feb 20 - Feb 22

vs. Leander 1:00

at Leander 3:00

PRE-SEASON TOURNAMENTS

Centex 1st Pitch

Salado Varsity Tournament

at Leander 12:00

Leander ISD Tournament

Feb 27 - Mar 1

RRISD Legends

Lake Travis Tournament

GT Fresh Tournament

Mar 6 - Mar 8

Tuesday, Mar 11

Leander ISD Tourney
D
vs. Vista Ridge 7:00 Teacher Appr.

RRHS JV/Fresh Tournament
ISTRICT
at Vista Ridge 7:15

RRHS JV/Fresh Tournament

at Vista Ridge 5:00

Friday, Mar 14

at Vista Ridge 7:00

vs. Vista Ridge 7:15

vs. Vista Ridge 5:00

Saturday, Mar 15

at McNeil 1:00

vs. McNeil 1:30

vs. McNeil 11:00

Tuesday, Mar 18

vs. McNeil 7:00

at McNeil 7:15

at McNeil 5:00

Wednesday, Mar 19

vs. Cedar Ridge 7:00 strike out Cancer

at Cedar Ridge 7:15

at Cedar Ridge 5:00

Tuesday, Mar 25

at Cedar Ridge 7:00

vs. Cedar Ridge 7:15

vs. Cedar Ridge 5:00

Friday, Mar 28

at Manor 7:00

vs. Lake Belton* 5:00

at Manor 5:00

Saturday, Mar 29

vs. Manor 1:00 Senior Day

at Lake Belton* 11:00

vs. Manor 11:00

Tuesday, Apr 1

vS. Hutto 7:00 Coach K Night

at Hutto 7:15

at Hutto 5:00

Friday, Apr 4

at Hutto 7:00

vs. Hutto 7:15

vs. Hutto 5:00

Saturday, Apr 5

vs. Westwood 1:00 Dragon Scales

at Westwood 1:00

at Westwood 11:00

Tuesday, Apr 8

at Westwood 7:00

vs. Westwood 7:15

vs. Westwood 5:00

Friday, Apr 11

BYE

BYE

BYE

Saturday, Apr 12

at. Georgetown* 1:00

vs Georgetown* 11:00

vs Georgetown* 1:30

Tuesday, Apr 15

at Stony Point 7:00

vs. Stony Point 7:15

vs. Stony Point 5:00

Thursday, Apr 17

vs. Stony Point 7:00 Dragon Scales

at Stony Point 7:15

at Stony Point 5:00

Friday, Apr 18 HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY
Tuesday, Apr 22 at Vandegrift 7:00 vs. Vandegrift 7:15 vs. Vandegrift 5:00
Friday, Apr 25 vs. Vandegrift 7:00 at Vandegrift 7:15 at Vandegrift 5:00
Saturday, Apr 26 TBD- Possible play in games End of Season End of Season
*Non-District Game ALL GAMES & EVENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPDATE 2/12/2025



